

# Registered Nurses Association of the Northwest Territories and Nunavut

**Professional Conduct Policy** 

Policy Description: Deputy Chairperson

Page: 1 of 1 Policy Number: PC2

Effective Date: February 2020

Signature:

Revision: Partial X Complete \_\_\_\_

**Review Date: February 2023** 

**Applies to:** RNANT/NU Professional Conduct Committee.

Purpose: To provide information to the Professional Conduct Committee.

#### **Policy:**

A Deputy Chairperson for the Professional Conduct Committee, appointed by the Board of Directors, will act in the absence of the Chairperson.

## **Conditions and Exceptions:**

None

## **Authority and Accountability:**

This policy is issued under the authority of the RNANT/NU Board of Directors and is governed by the Northwest Territories Nursing Profession Act (2004) s30 (1), (2), (3) and the RNANT/NU Bylaws 12 and 5 s5, s6 (2), (5),(6). The Board of Directors has the authority to revise this Policy as required.

The Director of Professional Conduct Review is accountable to the Executive Director, and ultimately to the Professional Conduct Committee, for the implementation of this Policy.

#### **History:**

This policy replaces:

Professional Conduct Policy PC2: Deputy Chair (2001)